



15th April, 2023

To,
The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 526345 Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

We hereby confirm that PanjonLimited is not a Large Corporate as per theapplicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 datedNovember 26, 2018. A confirmation in this regard in the specified format is enclosed herewith asAnnexure - A.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

For Panjon Limited;

JAY KOTHARI Director

Managing Director (Din:00572543)

Swad

DISESTIVE DROPS

KERY

01, Panjon Farm House, Near Hinkargiri Jain Tirth, Airport- Bijasan Road, Indore 452005 (M.P.) INDIA Phone: +91-731-2622503, +91 9300008787



CIN: L24232MP1983PLC002320

## PANJON ELIMITED

## ANNEXURE - A

ANNUAUKL - A		
SN	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	PANJON LIMITED
2	CIN	L24232MP1983PLC002320
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on March 31, 2023.	Rs. 0.78 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous Financial Year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NOT APPLICABLE
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NOT APPLICABLE

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Yours faithfully

FOR PANJON LIMITED

For Panjon Limited;

JAY KOTHARDirector

Managing Director (Din: 00572543)



01, Panjon Farm House, Near Hinkargiri Jain Tirth, Airport- Bijasan Road, Indore 452005 (M.P.) INDIA